2023 Halloween Hat Trick Tournament

October 27 — 29th
CAA Centre
Brampton, ON

Atom (U11), Peewee (U13) R



Tournament will be governed by the ORHL League Rulebook & ORHL League Rules that can be
found at www.orhl.net/league-info with highlights noted as follows:

TOURNAMENT RULES:

e Bench Staff
o A maximum of 4 registered ORHL staff permitted on the bench during a game

e Tournament Roster Size
o A maximum of 15 skaters and 2 goalies are allowed on the bench

e Game Time
o 3-minute warm-up. 3 x 12-minute stop time periods
o Ifthe goal differential is 5 goals or greater at any time during the third period
the clock will run (no stop time), reverting back only if the differential is
brought within 3 goals.

e Mouth guards and neck guards are mandatory

e Time Outs
o One 30-second time-out is permitted during regulation or overtime of playoff games
only

e Tiebreak Format
1) Head-to-Head
2) Most Wins
3) Highest Goal Differential (up to a maximum 5-goal spread per game)
4) Fewest Penalty Minutes
5) Flip of Coin

e Overtime Format (Quarter Final, Semi Final and Championships Games)
o Sudden Death - 5-minute stop time 3-on-3.
o Penalties
= Non-coincidental penalties will resultin 4 on 3.
= All coincidental penalties will result in 3 on 3.

e Shootout Format (if still tied after Overtime)
o Eachteam uses 3 different players. Home team determines who shoots first.
o Ifstill tied, the format goes to sudden death (alternate shooters) until a goal
is scored. The same player cannot shoot a second time until everyone has
had an opportunity.


http://www.orhl.net/league-info

2023 PARTICIPANTS

Ull Atom

London Cobras
Erin Shamrocks (Green)
Erin Shamrocks (White)

TOP Hockey
TOP Titans Atom White
Oakville Oilers

PEEWEE U13

Blyth-Deerview
Brantford Barons
Chill Hockey
Erin Shamrocks (Green)
Erin Shamrocks (White)
London Cobras
London Red Circle Selects
Oxford Warlords
TOP Hockey (Blue)
TOP Hockey (White)




Friday, Oct 27

Saturday, Oct 28

Sunday, Oct 29

ATOM (U11)

6 teams, 3 game round robin, teams seeded 1 — 6. Seeds 5 - 6 play 4" game
Seeds 1 - 4 play semi-finals. Championship game Sunday

Time
12:15 PM
1:05 PM
1:20 PM
3:25PM
3:30 PM
4:45 PM

8:00 AM
8:15 AM
9:05 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
3:00 PM

11:20 AM

Visitor Team

TOP Titans Atom White
TOP Hockey

London Cobras

London Cobras

TOP Hockey

Erin Shamrocks (Green)

TOP Titans Atom White
Niagara Knights

TOP Hockey

U1l Seed 6

U1l Seed 3

U1l Seed 4

U11 Seed 2

Home Team

Oakville Oilers

Erin Shamrocks (Green)
Erin Shamrocks (White)
TOP Titans Atom White
Oakville Oilers

Erin Shamrocks (White)

Erin Shamrocks (Green)
Oakville Oilers

Erin Shamrocks (White)
U1l Seed 5

U1l Seed 2

U1l Seed 1

U11 Seed 1

Location

CAA Centre - Spectator Rink

CAA Centre - Tire World Rink

CAA Centre - Spectator Rink

CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
CAA Centre - Tire World Rink

CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)

CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)

CAA Centre - Tire World Rink



PEEWEE (U13) - POOL “A”

5 teams, 4 game round robin, Seeds 1 — 2 play in a crossover semi -final with

Pool B. Semi Finals and Championship games Sunday.

Blyth-Deerview, Erin Shamrocks (Green), London Cobras
TOP Hockey (Blue), Oxford Warlords

Friday, Oct 27 Time
12:00 PM
2:10 PM
2:20 PM
4:35 PM
4:50 PM

10:10 AM
10:25 AM
1:40 PM
1:55 PM
4:20 PM

Saturday, Oct 28

10:15 AM
10:15 AM

Sunday, Oct 29

12:40 PM

Visitor Team

Erin Shamrocks (Green)
Oxford Warlords

London Cobras

TOP Hockey (Blue)
Blyth-Deerview Academy

Oxford Warlords
Blyth-Deerview Academy
TOP Hockey (Blue)
London Cobras

Erin Shamrocks (Green)

Pool B Seed # 2
Pool A Seed #2

U13 Seed 2

Home Team

TOP Hockey (Blue)

Erin Shamrocks (Green)
Blyth-Deerview Academy
London Cobras

Oxford Warlords

TOP Hockey (Blue)

Erin Shamrocks (Green)
Blyth-Deerview Academy
Oxford Warlords

London Cobras

Pool A Seed #1
Pool B Seed #1

U13 Seed 1

Location

CAA Centre - Tire World Rink

CAA Centre - Tire World Rink

CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
CAA Centre - Tire World Rink

CAA Centre - Spectator Rink

CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
CAA Centre - Tire World Rink

CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
CAA Centre - Tire World Rink

CAA Centre - Tire World Rink



PEEWEE (U13) - POOL “B”

5 teams, 4 game round robin, Seeds 1 — 2 play in a crossover semi -final with
Pool A. Semi Finals and Championship games Sunday.

Brantford Barons, Chill Hockey, Erin Shamrocks (White)
London Red Circle Selects, TOP Hockey (White)

Friday, October 27 Time
1:15PM
2:25 PM
3:45 PM
5:40 PM
5:55 PM

9:20 AM
12:35 PM
12:50 PM
3:15PM
4:05 PM

Saturday, October 28

10:15 AM
10:15 AM

Sunday, October 29

12:40 PM

Visitor Team

London Red Circle Selects
TOP Hockey (White)
Brantford Barons

Erin Shamrocks (White)
CHILL Hockey

Erin Shamrocks (White)
TOP Hockey (White)
CHILL Hockey

London Red Circle Selects

Brantford Barons

Pool B Seed # 2
Pool A Seed #2

U13 Seed 2

Home Team

Erin Shamrocks (White)
CHILL Hockey

London Red Circle Selects
TOP Hockey (White)

Brantford Barons

CHILL Hockey

Brantford Barons

London Red Circle Selects
TOP Hockey (White)

Erin Shamrocks (White)

Pool A Seed #1
Pool B Seed #1

U13 Seed 1

Location

CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
CAA Centre - Spectator Rink

CAA Centre - Spectator Rink

CAA Centre - Tire World Rink

CAA Centre - Spectator Rink

CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)

CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
CAA Centre - Tire World Rink

CAA Centre - Tire World Rink



