

2023 Halloween Hat Trick Tournament

October 27 – 29th CAA Centre Brampton, ON

Atom (U11), Peewee (U13) R



Tournament will be governed by the ORHL League Rulebook & ORHL League Rules that can be found at www.orhl.net/league-info with highlights noted as follows:

TOURNAMENT RULES:

- Bench Staff
 - A maximum of 4 registered ORHL staff permitted on the bench during a game
- Tournament Roster Size
 - o A maximum of 15 skaters and 2 goalies are allowed on the bench
- Game Time
 - o 3-minute warm-up. 3 x 12-minute stop time periods
 - If the goal differential is 5 goals or greater at any time during the third period the clock will run (no stop time), reverting back only if the differential is brought within 3 goals.
- Mouth guards and neck guards are mandatory
- Time Outs
 - One 30-second time-out is permitted during regulation or overtime of playoff games only
- Tiebreak Format
 - 1) Head-to-Head
 - 2) Most Wins
 - 3) Highest Goal Differential (up to a maximum 5-goal spread per game)
 - 4) Fewest Penalty Minutes
 - 5) Flip of Coin
- Overtime Format (Quarter Final, Semi Final and Championships Games)
 - o Sudden Death 5-minute stop time 3-on-3.
 - o Penalties
 - Non-coincidental penalties will result in 4 on 3.
 - All coincidental penalties will result in 3 on 3.
- Shootout Format (if still tied after Overtime)
 - o Each team uses 3 different players. Home team determines who shoots first.
 - If still tied, the format goes to sudden death (alternate shooters) until a goal is scored. The same player cannot shoot a second time until everyone has had an opportunity.



2023 PARTICIPANTS

U11 Atom

London Cobras
Erin Shamrocks (Green)
Erin Shamrocks (White)
TOP Hockey
TOP Titans Atom White
Oakville Oilers

PEEWEE U13

Blyth-Deerview
Brantford Barons
Chill Hockey
Erin Shamrocks (Green)
Erin Shamrocks (White)
London Cobras
London Red Circle Selects
Oxford Warlords
TOP Hockey (Blue)
TOP Hockey (White)



ATOM (U11)

6 teams, 3 game round robin, teams seeded 1-6. Seeds 5-6 play 4^{th} game Seeds 1-4 play semi-finals. Championship game Sunday

Friday, Oct 27	Time	Visitor Team	Home Team	Location
	12:15 PM	TOP Titans Atom White	Oakville Oilers	CAA Centre - Spectator Rink
	1:05 PM	TOP Hockey	Erin Shamrocks (Green)	CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
	1:20 PM	London Cobras	Erin Shamrocks (White)	CAA Centre - Spectator Rink
	3:25 PM	London Cobras	TOP Titans Atom White	CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
	3:30 PM	TOP Hockey	Oakville Oilers	CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
	4:45 PM	Erin Shamrocks (Green)	Erin Shamrocks (White)	CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
Saturday, Oct 28	8:00 AM	TOP Titans Atom White	Erin Shamrocks (Green)	CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
	8:15 AM	Niagara Knights	Oakville Oilers	CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
	9:05 AM	TOP Hockey	Erin Shamrocks (White)	CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
	11:30 AM	U11 Seed 6	U11 Seed 5	CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
	11:45 AM	U11 Seed 3	U11 Seed 2	CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
	3:00 PM	U11 Seed 4	U11 Seed 1	CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
Sunday, Oct 29	11:20 AM	U11 Seed 2	U11 Seed 1	CAA Centre - Tire World Rink



PEEWEE (U13) - POOL "A"

5 teams, 4 game round robin, Seeds 1 – 2 play in a crossover semi -final with Pool B. Semi Finals and Championship games Sunday.

Blyth-Deerview, Erin Shamrocks (Green), London Cobras TOP Hockey (Blue), Oxford Warlords

Friday, Oct 27	Time	Visitor Team	Home Team	Location
	12:00 PM	Erin Shamrocks (Green)	TOP Hockey (Blue)	CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
	2:10 PM	Oxford Warlords	Erin Shamrocks (Green)	CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
	2:20 PM	London Cobras	Blyth-Deerview Academy	CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
	4:35 PM	TOP Hockey (Blue)	London Cobras	CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
	4:50 PM	Blyth-Deerview Academy	Oxford Warlords	CAA Centre - Spectator Rink
Saturday, Oct 28	10:10 AM	Oxford Warlords	TOP Hockey (Blue)	CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
	10:25 AM	Blyth-Deerview Academy	Erin Shamrocks (Green)	CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
	1:40 PM	TOP Hockey (Blue)	Blyth-Deerview Academy	CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
	1:55 PM	London Cobras	Oxford Warlords	CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
	4:20 PM	Erin Shamrocks (Green)	London Cobras	CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
Sunday, Oct 29	10:15 AM	Pool B Seed # 2	Pool A Seed #1	CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
	10:15 AM	Pool A Seed #2	Pool B Seed #1	CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
	12:40 PM	U13 Seed 2	U13 Seed 1	CAA Centre - Tire World Rink



PEEWEE (U13) - POOL "B"

5 teams, 4 game round robin, Seeds 1-2 play in a crossover semi-final with Pool A. Semi Finals and Championship games Sunday.

Brantford Barons, Chill Hockey, Erin Shamrocks (White) London Red Circle Selects, TOP Hockey (White)

Friday, October 27	Time	Visitor Team	Home Team	Location
,,	1:15 PM	London Red Circle Selects	Erin Shamrocks (White)	CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
	2:25 PM	TOP Hockey (White)	CHILL Hockey	CAA Centre - Spectator Rink
	3:45 PM	Brantford Barons	London Red Circle Selects	CAA Centre - Spectator Rink
	5:40 PM	Erin Shamrocks (White)	TOP Hockey (White)	CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
	5:55 PM	CHILL Hockey	Brantford Barons	CAA Centre - Spectator Rink
Saturday, October 28	9:20 AM	Erin Shamrocks (White)	CHILL Hockey	CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
	12:35 PM	TOP Hockey (White)	Brantford Barons	CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
	12:50 PM	CHILL Hockey	London Red Circle Selects	CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
	3:15 PM	London Red Circle Selects	TOP Hockey (White)	CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
	4:05 PM	Brantford Barons	Erin Shamrocks (White)	CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
Sunday, October 29	10:15 AM	Pool B Seed # 2	Pool A Seed #1	CAA Centre - Red Rink (Maple Lodge)
	10:15 AM	Pool A Seed #2	Pool B Seed #1	CAA Centre - Tire World Rink
	12:40 PM	U13 Seed 2	U13 Seed 1	CAA Centre - Tire World Rink